

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.05.08
16:07:49
+0530

11.ALS.3.2026.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (STATE) NO. 3 OF 2026

Union Of IndiaApplicant
V/S
Suresh Rangalal Bohra @ Jain And Anr.Respondents

Ms Geeta Nayyar, Special PP for the Applicant-UIO.
None for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Special PP appearing for the Applicant-Union of India seeks further time to file compilation of documents, as per earlier order.
2. At her request, stand over to 25.06.2026.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)